

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 830 OF 2000

KOTAK SECURITIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ANCIENT INVESTMENT P.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for compromise and office report)

Date: 01/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.(NP)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of on the terms enumerated in the compromise petition which shall form part of order of this Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 830 OF 2000

KPTAK SECURITIES

.. APPELLANT

vs.

M/S. ANCIENT INVESTMENT

P.LTD. & ORS.

.. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

All the parties have settled their entire disputes and grievances and compromise petition has been filed. The Appeal is disposed of on the terms enumerated in the compromise petition which shall form part of order of this Court.

.....J.

(B.N. AGRAWAL)

.....J.

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI;

NOVEMBER 1, 2006.